At the end of this document you will find links to products related to this catalog. You can go directly to our shop by
clicking HERE. HERE
570
G3PA Panel mounted
Solid State Relays with exchangeable

• Applicable with 3-phase loads
• Replaceable power element cartridges
Ordering information
Accessories
Specifications
Rated output load Zero cross
function
Rated input
voltage
Operating
voltage range
Input
current
impedance
Voltage level Size in mm
(HxWxD)
Order code
Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
24 to 240 VAC 10 A Yes 5 to 24 VDC 4 to 30 VDC 7 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min. 100x27x100 G3PA-210B-VD DC5-24
20 A 100x37x100 G3PA-220B-VD DC5-24
40 A 100x47x100 G3PA-240B-VD DC5-24
60 A 100x110x100 G3PA-260B-VD DC5-24
10 A 24 VAC 19.2 to 26.4 VAC 1.4 k  ±20% 19.2 VAC max. 4.8 VAC min. 100x27x100 G3PA-210B-VD AC24
20 A 100x37x100 G3PA-220B-VD AC24
40 A 100x47x100 G3PA-240B-VD AC24
60 A 100x110x100 G3PA-260B-VD AC24
180 to 400 VAC 20 A 12 to 24 VDC 9.6 to 30 VDC 7 mA max. 9.2 VDC max. 1 VDC min. 100x37x100 G3PA-420B-VD DC12-24
30 A 100x47x100 G3PA-430B-VD DC12-24
200 to 480 VAC 20 A 100x37x100 G3PA-420B-VD-2 DC12-24
30 A 100x47x100 G3PA-430B-VD-2 DC12-24
50 A 100x110x100 G3PA-450B-VD-2 DC12-24
Replacement parts: Power device cartridges
Load voltage
range
Carry
current
Applicable SSR Order code
19 to 264 VAC 10 A G3PA-210B-VD DC5-24 G32A-A10-VD DC5-24
G3PA-210B-VD AC24 G32A-A10-VD AC24
20 A G3PA-220B-VD DC5-24 G32A-A20-VD DC5-24
G3PA-220B-VD AC24 G32A-A20-VD AC24
40 A G3PA-240B-VD DC5-24 G32A-A40-VD DC5-24
G3PA-240B-VD AC24 G32A-A40-VD AC24
60 A G3PA-260B-VD DC5-24 G32A-A60-VD DC5-24
G3PA-260B-VD AC24 G32A-A60-VD AC24
150 to 440 VAC 20 A G3PA-420B-VD DC12-24 G32A-A420-VD DC12-24
30 A G3PA-430B-VD DC12-24 G32A-A430-VD DC12-24
180 to 528 VAC 20 A G3PA-420B-VD-2 DC12-24 G32A-A420-VD-2 DC12-24
30 A G3PA-430B-VD-2 DC12-24 G32A-A430-VD-2 DC12-24
50 A G3PA-450B-VD-2 DC12-24 G32A-A450-VD-2 DC12-24
G32A-D_ _  enables 2 line switching of 3 phase configurations
Current flow Applicable SSR Order code
10 A G3PA-210B-VD, G3PA-210BL-VD,
G3PA-220B-VD, G3PA-220BL-VD,
G3PA-420B-VD, G3PA-420B-VD-2
G32A-D20
20 A
30 A G3PA-430B-VD, G3PA-430B-VD-2,
G3PA-240B-VD, G3PA-240BL-VD
G32A-D40
40 A
Isolation Phototriac coupler